NESG Locum survey 2016:
guantitative data.

(qualitative data/comments provided separately)

Paula Wright

North East Sessional GP representative on national Sessional Committee
of GPC
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Average Age and years since becoming GP

Years since becoming a GP



Gender

OT TO SAY

MALE

FEMALE




Type of work

PARTNERSHIP

IN CENTRE WORK

SALARIED ROLE

OUT OF HOURS




DO YOU AGREE WRITTEN TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF WORK
WITH PRACTICES IN ADVANCE ? (ASIDE FROM THE FEE FOR
EXAMPLE OUTLINING WORKLOAD, CANCELLATION TERMS,

SUPERANNUATION, ETC)




Patients per surgery
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How many patient do you see per surgery How many patients would you like to see per
surgery?



WOULD YOU SIGN REPEAT PRESCRIPTIONS WHEN WORKING SHORT
TERM LOCUMS (IE A PRACTICE YOU ARE NOT REGULARLY WORKING IN
OR HAVE NEVER WORKED IN BEFORE)

Usually
24% i
Not applicable

3%

often
14%

rarely
38%




WOULD YOU SIGN REPEAT PRESCRIPTIONS WHEN WORKING LONG
TERM LOCUMS ? (NOT APPLICABLE IF WORKING MAINLY IN OOH OR
WALK IN CENTRES)

Not applicable
10%

usually
37%




Do you normally receive some acknowledgement or receipt for
sending your superannuation payment for locum work each month
to the local office ?

-

m Normally m not applicable occasionally mrarely



HAVE YOU HAD ANY EXPERIENCES OF PRACTICES REFUSING TO
PAY THE EMPLOYERS PART OF YOUR LOCUM SUPERANNUATION ?

Not applicable




WORD OF MOUTH

WEB BASED PLATFORMS LIKE NETWORK LOCUM OR
LOCUM ORGANISER

NESG ALERTS/EMAILS

KNOWN PEOPLE

DIRECT APPROACHES FROM PRACTICES

AGENCY

Which of the following do you use to obtain locum work ?
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How many CCGs have you worked in (disregard any time currently

last 12 months worked

spent on a career break) :

last 3 months worked

last month worked



Thinking of all practices you have worked in at some
point in your the last month at work: Have you had a
long term commitment at any of these for

(BLANK)

NONE OF THE ABOVE

MORE THAN 6 MONTHS

MORE THAN 3 MONTHS BUT LESS
THAN 6 MONTHS
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Area

YORKSHIRE [FX
WEST YORKSHIRE [BETA
NORTH TYNESIDE [WETA |
TEESIDE 8%
|
CUMBRIA 14%
| |
SOUTH TYNESIDE | | 2%
| |
SUNDERLAND | | | 29%
| |
URHAM AND DARLINGTON 37%
I I A N S R
GATESHEAD 37%
I I R R B M
NORTHUMBERLAND 41%
I I R N B N
NEWCASTLE 42% |
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Which factors influence your choice of practice

DISTANCE FROM HOME

THE PRACTICE OFFERS SUITABLE INDUCTION...

SUPPORT BY RECEPTIONISTS, SECRETARIES A AND...

A FAMILIAR COMPUTER CLINICAL SYSTEM FOR THE...

THE PRACTICE PROVIDES WITH A CONSULTING ROOM...

BOOKINGS BEING CANCELLED AT SHORT NOTICE BY...

PROMPT PAYMENT OF LOCUM WORK AND PROMPT...

LOW LIKELIHOOD OF NEEDING TO CARRY OUT A...

BEING INVITED TO/INCLUDED IN EDUCATIONAL...

THE RATE OF PAY FOR LOCUM WORK
SUPPORT BY DOCTORS/CLINICAL STAFF

PRACTICE RESPECTS THE WORKLOAD YOU HAVE...

0.0

6.9

6.9

7.5

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.7

7.8

7.8

7.8

8.0

7.0

8.7

8.0

9.0

10.0



What factors influence your decision to work as a locum

DIFFICULTIES SECURING MY PREFERRED POST
NO PRACTICE MANAGEMENT DUTIES
MORE FLEXIBLE ABOUT THE NUMBER OF HOURS I...

BECAUSE OF CARING RESPONSIBILITIES (DEPENDENTS)

MORE FLEXIBLE FOR TAKING HOLIDAYS

NO SALARIED OR PARTNERSHIP ROLES WHICH APPEAL

INCOME IS BETTER THAN ALTERNATIVES

ALLOWS ME TO DEVELOP OTHER ROLES

MORE CONTROL OVER WORKLOAD IN A GIVEN DAY...
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